of 6waves post-completion of the Transaction and are covered by the earn-out agreement between 2022-
2025.

PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED FIGURES FOR 6WAVES FOR LTM Q3 2021

The below presented preliminary unaudited financials are solely intended to describe the financial
situation of 6waves pre-closing of the Transaction. All figures are preliminary and unaudited.

6waves has a preliminary unaudited IFRS converted net revenue of approximately SEK 755 million and
an adjusted EBIT of approximately SEK 246 million for the period LTM Q3 2021, representing an
increase of approximately 15 percent on total net revenue and approximately 14 percent increase on
Stillfront’s total adjusted EBIT, relative to reported figures for Stillfront LTM Q3 2021.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INFORMATION LTM Q3 2021
A preliminary pro forma income statement is shown below, with the purpose of describing a
hypothetical financial result of Stillfront as if the acquisitions of 6waves had been completed per 1
October 2020.[8] No synergies have been taken into consideration. All numbers are preliminary and
unaudited.

IFRS
Unaudited
SEKm[9]

Stillfront
(as reported)

LTM Q3’21

6waves
LTM Q3’21

Stillfront
(pro forma)
LTM Q3’21

Net revenue 5,094 755 5,849

Own work capitalized 425 17 442

Other revenue 18 0 18

Total revenue 5,537 772 6,309

Platform fees -1,209 -362 -1,571

Gross profit 3,885 393 4,278

Gross profit margin 76% 52% 73%

User acquisition cost (UAC) -1,243 -73 -1,317

UAC/Net revenue -24% -10% -23%

Other external expenses -245 -50 -295

Personnel costs -811 -45 -856

Adjusted EBITDA[10] 2,028 252 2,280

Adjusted EBITDA margin 40% 33% 39%

  Stillfront Group AB (publ) Sveavägen 9 SE-111 57 Stockholm

Adjusted EBIT[11] 1,741 246 1,987

Adjusted EBIT margin 34% 33% 34%

Following completion of the Transaction and the contemplated Rights Issue, Stillfront’s leverage ratio
will be below its communicated leverage target of 1.5x Net debt/Adjusted EBITDA.

THE RIGHTS ISSUE

As part of the financing arrangement of the Transaction, the board of directors of Stillfront has today
resolved on a Rights Issue of approximately SEK 2.0 billion with preferential rights for existing